HB 1522 -- ALTERNATIVE COUNTY HIGHWAY COMMISSIONS

SPONSOR: Hudson

Currently, a county that has adopted the Alternative County Highway Commission under Sections 230.200 to 230.260, RSMo, may only abolish it by a vote of the people. This bill adds by a vote of the governing body of the county as an additional method.

Currently, once abolished, or in counties that did not adopt the Alternative County Highway Commission, the county must retain the County Highway Commission under Sections 230.010 to 230.110. This bill allows the county to adopt the County Highway Commission or the county road overseers provided under Sections 231.010 to 231.130.

This bill is similar to HB 1193 (2023).